The irrigation works construction fund was created as a nonreverting fund under Section 72-14-23. The fund 
consists of statutory distributions from the land grant permanent fund. Expenditures from the fund are restricted 
to irrigation works projects for the conservation, development, storage, distribution and utilization of water. 
Annually, two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) is transferred from the irrigation works 
construction fund to the acequia and community ditch infrastructure fund and one million dollars ($1,000,000) to 
the forest land protection revolving fund. 

FY26 
Beginning of Year Balance  

Beginning Cash Balance 26,082.5*